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If you know :
1-Input ( 100 ) unit to the process ( 1 ).
2-The elements add to the process ( 1 ) include ( 10000) D. Materials , ( 15000)D. Wages, ( 5000 )D. O.H.

3- The elements add to the process ( 2 ) include ( 20000) D. Materials, ( 15000)D. Wages , ( 10000 )D. O.H.
4-Don’t loss in the process .

R. Prepare P. (1 )& P.(2).




Materials 100 100 10000 P.(2) 100 300 30000
Wages 150 15000

O. H. 50 5000

100 300 30000 100 300 30000
P.(2)

P.(1) 100 300 30000 F. Good 100 750 75000
Materials 200 20000
Wages 150 15000

O.H = e 100 10000 emmmmmmmmee emmmmmmmeen mmmmeeeees

100 750 75000 100 750 750040




Assumption input ( 100 ) unit to the P. ( 2 ), and the cost of the unit cost in P. ( 1 ) include :
1- ( 5000 )D. Materials , ( 3000 )D. Wages, ( 2000 )D. O. H.
2- The elements add to the P. ( 2 ) include , ( 300 000 )D. Materials, ( 600 000 )D. Wages, ( 700 000 )D. O. H.
3- The Percent of normal loss ( 10% ) from input units to the P. ( 2 ).
R. Prepare P.(1),P.(2).

P(1)

Materials 100 5000 500 000 P.(2) 100 10000 1000 000
Wages 3000 300 000
O. H. 2000 200 000

100 10000 1000 000 100 10000 1000 000



P(1)

Materials

1000 000

300 000

600 000

/00 000

2600 000

100

28889

28889

2600 000

2600 000
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Assumption the transfer units to the process (2 ), ( 100 ) unit and the cost it
(10)D., include(5M.,3W.,20.H.).

The elements add to the process ( 2 ) include :

1-D.M. ( 200 )D. 2- D.W.( 300 )D. 3- 0. H. (100)

If you know that :

1- don’t under production in the process ( f,l. ) . 2- the percent of the normal loss ( 10% ) . 3- The transfer
units to process (3 ) ( 75 ) unit.

R: Prepare the process (1, 2 ) Account .



““m = ““m =

Materials P(2) 1000

Wages




““m = ““m =

P.(1) 1000

Materials 200 p.(3) 17.78 1333

Wages 300 ub. N.I. 17.78 267

100

1600




C VS apda e Cali AaUl Colaa ) A8 Cldial

75 + 15 =90 unit
1600/90=17.78 D.
15*17.78 =267 D.
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Use the data for previous ex. But :
1- The Percent of normal loss ( 20% ) from input units to the P. ( 2 ).
2- ( 10 ) units from n.l. benefit in work .
3-( 10 ) units seals in price ( 2000 )D. to unit .
R. Prepare P.(1),P.(2).

(Y )alayey () ) ala e dlae) ety cpyadl) 138 Ja : adaadle
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100 * 20 / 100 = 20 unit n.l.

( 1O ) units = benefit in work .
( 10 ) unit = Seals.




P.(1)

I N N O R

Materials 5000 500 000

P.(2) 10000 1000 000
Wages 3000 300 000
O. H 2000 200 000
100 10000 1000 000




P(1)

Materials

1000 000 N. I. 10 13000 130000

300000  N.L ( bank ) 10 2000 20000

600 000 F. Good 80 30625 2450 000

/00 000

2600 000 2600 000
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If you know :
1-Job (1) include center ( A.) and center ( B.) @ Job ( 2 ) include center ( A. ) and center ( B. ).
R. : prepare job order cost sheet and W.I.P. If you job ( 1) fenced good but job ( 2 ) work in process .

D. Materials 250000 20 000 22000 21000
D. Wages 10000 15000 15000 25000
D. Exp. 12000 15000 10000 15000
Ind. Materials 22000 26000 25000 20000
Ind. Wages 13000 12000 15000 17000

Ind. Exp. 15000 17000 12000 17000




Job order cost sheet

D. Materials
D. Wages
D. Exp.
Prime cost
Ind. Materials
Ind. Wages
Ind. Exp.

Total cost

25000

10000

12000

47000

22000

13000

15000

97000

20000

15000

15000

50000

26000

12000

17000

105000

45000

25000

27000

97000

48000

25000

32000

202000

22000

15000

10 000

47000

25000

15000

12000

99000

21000

25000

15000

61000

20000

17000

17000

115000

43000

40000

25000

108000

45000

32000

29000

214000

88000
65000
52000
205000
93000
57000
61000
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W. I. P.

D. Materials 88000 Job(1) (F. good) 202000

D. Wages 65000 Job (2 ) work in process 214000

D. Exp. 52000

Ind. Materials 93000

Ind. Wages 57000

Ind. Exp. 61000

416000 416000



